EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
2006-2007 SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: ANSTO
Output Group: ANSTO

DEST Question No. E547_07

Senator Wong provided in writing:

Question:

In its response to E333_07, ANSTO failed to answer the following questions: “Please provide details. What is the value of ANSTO’s insurance arrangements with Lloyds, i.e. the value and nature of the insurance policy and the annual premium?”

a) Please answer this question.

b) Have the insurance costs for ANSTO facilities increased since 2001, and if so by how much?

Answer:
ANSTO has provided the following response
Insurance

a) As indicated in the response to E333 07, ANSTO does not hold an insurance policy with Lloyds.

b) Insurance premiums for ANSTO have increased since 2001. However, extensions to the scope of the policies held during that period render any direct comparison between the premiums impossible.
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